

Stakeholder Webcast Update

TORONTO, ONTARIO – (May 5, 2015) - Stakeholder Gold Corp. ("Stakeholder", or the "Company") (TSX-V: SRC) is holding a Webcast on Thursday May 7^{th} at 3:00 PM EST. The webcast will discuss exploration prospects for the Company's Ballarat Gold Project in the Yukon, and will provide a review of the recently concluded Bass River drill program.

GroundTruth Exploration Inc. founder Shawn Ryan will join the call to discuss the use of proprietary technologies such as the GT Probe, the GT RAB Drill and the exploration applications developed for the UAV Drone. Stakeholder will be working with GroundTruth who will be using their industry leading technologies for exploration of the Ballarat Gold Property and for other exploration projects in the White Gold District.

For online access use the following link to the webcast:

http://christopherberlet.enterthemeeting.com/m/DQDKTXEE

For direct dial-in access please use the following:

Number: (949) 229-4400 Audio Pin: 1992253#

A link to the GroundTruth equipment & operations video displays can be accessed here: http://groundtruthexploration.com/gallery/videos/

About Stakeholder Gold Corporation

Stakeholder Gold Corp. is a Canadian mineral exploration company headquartered in Toronto, Canada. The primary focus of Stakeholder is to explore and develop the Ballarat Gold Property in the White Gold District of the Yukon. The Company is also involved in IOCG exploration at the Bass River Project in central Nova Scotia.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

For more Stakeholder Gold Corp. information, please contact

Christopher J. Berlet, CFA
President & CEO
416 525-6869

Michael Ballanger
Advisory Committee
416 786-5055

cberlet@stakeholdergold.com mballanger@stakeholdergold.com